RECORDING REQUESTED BY:	}		
Board of Supervisors	} }		
	}		
	}		
WWEN DECORDED MAN TO	}		
WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:	}		
<b>Board of Supervisors</b>	} }		
330 Fair Lane	}		
Placerville, CA 95667	}		
****************	******	************************************	<b>*</b> *
		SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE RESERVED FOR	

RECORDER'S USE

TITLE (S)

NOTICE OF ACCEPTANCE – CONTRACT NO. PW 17-31204 Starkes Grade Road Slipout Project

## NOTICE OF ACCEPTANCE

(Recordable as a notice of completion pursuant to Civil Code section 3093)

## County of El Dorado, Department of Transportation (Owner)

PROJECT NAME:	PROJECT NUMBER:	DATE OF PROJECT ACCEPTANCE:
Starkes Grade Road Slipout Project	78715/3610201	August 28, 2018
Repair storm damage to Starkes Grade Road.		
LOCATION OF PROJECT: The Project is located in El Dorado County on Star	rkes Grade Road.	
PORTIONS OF THE PROJECT TO WHICH THIS NOTICE APPLIES:		
All work specified in the contract documents.		
CONTRACTOR'S NAME:	CONTRACT DATE: January 23, 2018	NAME OF SURETIES: Philadelphia Indemnity
Trinity River Construction, Inc.	January 23, 2016	Insurance Company
The work performed under this contract has been inspect the Project (or specified part of the Project, as indical above date.		
DEFINITION Completion of the work shall mean acceptance of contract documents, including all contract item wo	,	letion of all work contemplated by the
Rafael Martinez DIRECTOR OF TRANSPORTATION	DATE	
The Owner accepts the Project or specified area of t specified area of the Project at (time), on ATTEST: James S. Mitrisin Clerk of the Board of Supervisors		
DEPUTY CLERK DA	ATE CHAIR, BOARD OF SUPER	VISORS, COUNTY OF EL DORADO DATE